Honourable Jone Usamate

Minister for Infrastructure, Transport, Disaster Management and Meteorological

Services

SEPTEMBER 2019
RESPONSE TO WRITTEN QUESTION
LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

231/2019 Can the Ministry provide to Parliament the total number of
vehicles registered in the country today. These include —

[o})

Motorcycle

Private not exceeding 3.5 tonnes
Rental not exceeding 3.5 tonnes
Taxis

Hire

Carrier

Minibus

Omnibus

Goods greater than 3.5 tonnes
and Class 2;

Articulated greater than 10
tonnes and Class 2;

Tractors equal to or less than
3.5 tonnes;

Modified Vehicles for Disabled
Persons

Tractors greater than 3.5 tonnes,

forklift, crane, construction
machinery, bulldozers and
loaders.

TOTAL

804
93195
3652
7591
800
343
387
1769
8756

98
1935
No modification Application received

for Disabled Persons.
2,893
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